
CONSENT 

OHLONE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
TO:  Board of Trustees 

FROM: Doug Treadway 

DATE:  July 10, 2007 

SUBJECT Approval of amendment 6 for Geotechnical Services Contract with 
Treadwell and Rollo for Construction Phase Services (Newark) 

 

With on-going site construction at the College Newark Center for Health Sciences and 
Technology, additional geotechnical testing and evaluation services are required for the 
construction phase. At the request of the District, Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. has provided 
a proposal dated May 18, 2007 in the amount not to exceed $23,758 to provide these 
services. 

Measure A Bond funds from Project #1, the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health 
Sciences and Technology will be utilized for these services. 

With this amendment, the revised contract with Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. for 
Geotechnical Services will be $239,625.90. 

 

RECOMMENDATION:  

The President/Superintendent recommends approval of this amendment to Treadwell and 
Rollo for Geotechnical Services in the amount not to exceed $23,758.00. 

 

 
Attachments:  Treadwell & Rollo, Inc. Amendment #6 

 



CONSENT 
Ohlone Community College District 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #6 

 
Contract #165-1202-001 

Date of original contract:  February 12, 2003 
Date of Amendment:  June 19, 2007 

 
This is an Amendment to the Agreement dated February 12, 2003, between Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. and Ohlone 
Community College District, formerly Fremont-Newark Community College for Geotechnical Services as detailed in 
Contract number 165-1202-001. 
 
The parties agree to the following additions to the Agreement: 
 

1. Increase in time and services for geotechnical engineering services to provide Construction Phase Services 
for the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health Sciences and Technology, as detailed in the Treadwell & 
Rollo, Inc. proposal dated May 18, 2007 and attached hereto.  

2. Treadwell and Rollo will provide the additional services at an amount not to exceed $23,758.00. With this 
Amendment, the total contract amount will be $239,625.90, which consists of the Original Contract-$38,012.90, 
Amendment  #1-$57,500.00, Amendment #2-$11,750.00, Amendment #3-$3,250.00, Amendment #4-$86,035.00, 
Amendment #5-$19,320.00 and Amendment #6-$23,758.00. 

 
In all other respects, the terms of the original agreements remain in full effect. However, if there is a conflict between this 
Amendment and the original agreements, the terms of the original contract will prevail. 
 
 
 Hadi J. Yap, Ph.D., G.E. Marian Castaneda 
 Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. Director of Purchasing, Contract Administration,  
 555 Montgomery Street, Ste 1300  Auxiliary Services 
 San Francisco, CA  94111 Ohlone Community College District 
  43600 Mission Blvd. 
  Fremont, CA  94539 
 

 
________________________________ ________________________________  
 Signature Signature 
 
 
________________________________ ________________________________  
 Date Date 
 

 



 

 



 

 
 

 


